504530512 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION FOR ASSIGNOR CHRISTIAN WACHSMUTH previously recorded on Reel 043446 Frame 0435. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HLATKY	07/10/2014
DINOS VALLIANATOS	07/10/2014
CHRISTIAN WACHSMUTH	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIVE INSTRUMENTS GMBH
Street Address:	SCHLESISCHE STRASSE 29-30
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	10997

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-804-4407

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3975-105 (157361.02301)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Vieau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=3975-105-Assignemnt-filed#page1.tif source=3975-105-Assignemnt-filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504530512 REEL: 043747 FRAME: 0127

source=3975-105-Assignemnt-filed#page3.tif source=3975-105-Assignemnt-filed#page4.tif source=3975-105-Recordation#page1.tif source=3975-105-Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HLATKY	07/10/2014
DINOS VALLIANATOS	07/10/2014
CHRISTIAN WACHSMUTH	07/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIVE INSTRUMENTS GMBH
Street Address:	SCHLESISCHE STRASSE 29-30
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	10997

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone:** 561-804-4407

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3975-105 (157361.02301)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU
Signature:	/Shannon Vieau/
Date:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3975-105-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3975-105-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4572506 **Receipt Date:** 08/30/2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for **Method, Apparatus and Computer-Readable Storage Means for Adjusting at Least One Parameter** for which U.S. Application No. 14/339,949 was filed on July 24, 2014 claiming priority to European Application No. 13177851.6, filed on July 24, 2013, and European Application No. 13180601.0, filed on August 15, 2013; and:

WHEREAS, NATIVE INSTRUMENTS GmbH of Schlesische Strasse 29-30, 10997 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, an interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

AND I hereby authorize and request, Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP, whose address is 525 Okeechobee Blvd, 15th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Marco

Signature

HLATKY

Michael

Date <u>10,09,20</u>14

Inventor:

(Family Name)

(First Given Name)

(Second Given Name)

Citizenship.

DE

Residence:

Berlin, Germany

Post Office

Skalitzer Str. 64

Address.

10997 Berlin, Germany

Signature

VALLIANATOS

Dinos

Date 10.07.2014

Inventor:

(Family Name)

(First Given Name)

(Second Given Name)

Citizenship:

DE

Berlin, Germany

Residence: Post Office

Böckhstr. 40

Address:

10967 Berlin, Germany

Signature

WACHSMUTH

Christian

(First Given Name)

(Second Given Name)

Date 14:07.2014

Inventor:

(Family Name)

DE

Berlin, Germany

Residence: Post Office

Citizenship:

Oppelner Str. 3

Address:

10997 Berlin, Germany

PATENT REEL: 043747 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 09/01/2017